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INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

NORTHERN IRELAND, MALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1993-1995

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,007297 0,007271 100000,0 727,1 73,11
1 0,000630 0,000630 99272,9 62,6 72,65
2 0,000562 0,000561 99210,4 55,7 71,69
3 0,000175 0,000175 99154,7 17,3 70,73
4 0,000273 0,000273 99137,3 27,0 69,74
5 0,000245 0,000245 99110,3 24,3 68,76
6 0,000097 0,000097 99086,0 9,6 67,78
7 0,000217 0,000217 99076,4 21,5 66,79
8 0,000194 0,000194 99054,8 19,2 65,80
9 0,000196 0,000196 99035,6 19,4 64,81
10 0,000173 0,000173 99016,2 17,1 63,82
11 0,000300 0,000300 98999,1 29,7 62,84
12 0,000299 0,000299 98969,4 29,6 61,85
13 0,000445 0,000445 98939,8 44,1 60,87
14 0,000349 0,000349 98895,7 34,5 59,90
15 0,000487 0,000487 98861,2 48,1 58,92
16 0,000795 0,000795 98813,1 78,5 57,95
17 0,000912 0,000911 98734,5 90,0 56,99
18 0,001238 0,001237 98644,6 122,0 56,05
19 0,001130 0,001130 98522,5 111,3 55,12
20 0,001055 0,001054 98411,2 103,8 54,18
21 0,001501 0,001500 98307,5 147,5 53,23
22 0,001165 0,001165 98160,0 114,3 52,31
23 0,000993 0,000993 98045,7 97,4 51,37
24 0,001308 0,001307 97948,3 128,0 50,42
25 0,001045 0,001045 97820,3 102,2 49,49
26 0,000969 0,000969 97718,1 94,6 48,54
27 0,001167 0,001167 97623,4 113,9 47,59
28 0,001244 0,001243 97509,5 121,2 46,64
29 0,000958 0,000957 97388,3 93,2 45,70
30 0,001254 0,001253 97295,1 121,9 44,74
31 0,001044 0,001043 97173,2 101,4 43,80
32 0,001146 0,001146 97071,8 111,2 42,84



33 0,001275 0,001274 96960,6 123,6 41,89
34 0,001052 0,001052 96837,1 101,9 40,94
35 0,000991 0,000990 96735,2 95,8 39,99
36 0,001162 0,001161 96639,4 112,2 39,03
37 0,001364 0,001363 96527,2 131,6 38,07
38 0,001345 0,001344 96395,6 129,5 37,12
39 0,001848 0,001846 96266,0 177,7 36,17
40 0,002018 0,002016 96088,3 193,7 35,24
41 0,001663 0,001661 95894,7 159,3 34,31
42 0,001820 0,001819 95735,4 174,1 33,36
43 0,002260 0,002257 95561,3 215,7 32,42
44 0,002228 0,002225 95345,5 212,2 31,50
45 0,002539 0,002536 95133,3 241,2 30,57
46 0,003412 0,003406 94892,1 323,2 29,64
47 0,003221 0,003216 94568,9 304,1 28,74
48 0,002861 0,002857 94264,7 269,4 27,83
49 0,004262 0,004253 93995,4 399,8 26,91
50 0,004808 0,004797 93595,6 448,9 26,02
51 0,004475 0,004465 93146,7 415,9 25,15
52 0,006118 0,006100 92730,8 565,6 24,26
53 0,007094 0,007069 92165,2 651,5 23,40
54 0,006565 0,006544 91513,7 598,9 22,57
55 0,009118 0,009077 90914,9 825,2 21,71
56 0,008842 0,008803 90089,7 793,1 20,91
57 0,010840 0,010782 89296,6 962,8 20,09
58 0,011492 0,011426 88333,8 1009,3 19,30
59 0,013825 0,013730 87324,5 1199,0 18,52
60 0,016309 0,016178 86125,6 1393,3 17,77
61 0,016530 0,016395 84732,2 1389,2 17,05
62 0,018190 0,018026 83343,1 1502,4 16,33
63 0,018951 0,018773 81840,7 1536,4 15,62
64 0,023826 0,023545 80304,3 1890,8 14,91
65 0,026285 0,025944 78413,5 2034,4 14,26
66 0,028308 0,027913 76379,1 2131,9 13,62
67 0,029124 0,028706 74247,2 2131,3 13,00
68 0,032458 0,031940 72115,8 2303,3 12,37
69 0,036007 0,035370 69812,5 2469,3 11,76
70 0,039805 0,039028 67343,2 2628,3 11,17
71 0,046587 0,045527 64714,9 2946,3 10,61
72 0,051405 0,050117 61768,7 3095,7 10,09
73 0,052881 0,051519 58673,0 3022,8 9,59
74 0,060023 0,058274 55650,2 3243,0 9,09
75 0,065084 0,063033 52407,3 3303,4 8,62
76 0,068005 0,065769 49103,9 3229,5 8,17
77 0,080437 0,077327 45874,4 3547,3 7,71
78 0,087819 0,084125 42327,1 3560,8 7,31
79 0,093452 0,089281 38766,3 3461,1 6,93
80 0,100091 0,095321 35305,2 3365,3 6,57
81 0,111079 0,105234 31939,9 3361,2 6,20
82 0,119920 0,113136 28578,7 3233,3 5,88
83 0,124307 0,117033 25345,4 2966,3 5,56
84 0,139120 0,130073 22379,2 2910,9 5,23



85 0,140142 0,130965 19468,3 2549,7 4,94
86 0,163593 0,151223 16918,6 2558,5 4,61
87 0,153976 0,142969 14360,1 2053,1 4,34
88 0,186058 0,170223 12307,1 2094,9 3,98
89 0,196547 0,178960 10212,1 1827,6 3,69
90 0,240793 0,214918 8384,6 1802,0 3,39
91 0,274839 0,241634 6582,6 1590,6 3,18
92 0,286726 0,250774 4992,0 1251,9 3,04
93 0,312195 0,270042 3740,1 1010,0 2,89
94 0,304498 0,264264 2730,1 721,5 2,77
95 0,289855 0,253165 2008,7 508,5 2,59
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EXPECTATION OF LIFE

NORTHERN IRELAND, FEMALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1993-1995

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,006144 0,006126 100000,0 612,6 78,65
1 0,000273 0,000273 99387,4 27,2 78,13
2 0,000295 0,000295 99360,3 29,3 77,15
3 0,000370 0,000370 99330,9 36,8 76,17
4 0,000262 0,000262 99294,2 26,0 75,20
5 0,000130 0,000130 99268,2 12,9 74,22
6 0,000205 0,000205 99255,3 20,3 73,23
7 0,000153 0,000153 99235,0 15,2 72,25
8 0,000102 0,000102 99219,8 10,2 71,26
9 0,000180 0,000180 99209,7 17,9 70,26
10 0,000130 0,000130 99191,8 12,9 69,28
11 0,000104 0,000104 99178,9 10,3 68,29
12 0,000180 0,000180 99168,7 17,9 67,29
13 0,000179 0,000179 99150,8 17,7 66,30
14 0,000257 0,000256 99133,0 25,4 65,32
15 0,000209 0,000209 99107,6 20,8 64,33
16 0,000376 0,000376 99086,9 37,2 63,35
17 0,000219 0,000219 99049,6 21,7 62,37
18 0,000196 0,000196 99027,9 19,4 61,38
19 0,000343 0,000343 99008,5 33,9 60,40
20 0,000424 0,000423 98974,6 41,9 59,42
21 0,000278 0,000278 98932,7 27,5 58,44
22 0,000405 0,000405 98905,2 40,1 57,46
23 0,000270 0,000270 98865,1 26,7 56,48
24 0,000290 0,000290 98838,4 28,6 55,50
25 0,000398 0,000398 98809,8 39,3 54,51
26 0,000421 0,000421 98770,5 41,6 53,53
27 0,000445 0,000445 98728,8 43,9 52,55
28 0,000207 0,000207 98684,9 20,4 51,58
29 0,000333 0,000333 98664,5 32,9 50,59
30 0,000231 0,000231 98631,7 22,8 49,61
31 0,000521 0,000521 98608,8 51,4 48,62
32 0,000661 0,000661 98557,5 65,1 47,64



33 0,000510 0,000510 98492,3 50,2 46,67
34 0,000605 0,000605 98442,1 59,5 45,70
35 0,000646 0,000646 98382,6 63,5 44,72
36 0,000750 0,000750 98319,0 73,7 43,75
37 0,001009 0,001008 98245,3 99,0 42,78
38 0,000869 0,000869 98146,3 85,2 41,83
39 0,001001 0,001001 98061,0 98,2 40,86
40 0,001323 0,001322 97962,9 129,5 39,90
41 0,001479 0,001478 97833,3 144,6 38,96
42 0,001422 0,001421 97688,7 138,8 38,01
43 0,001535 0,001534 97549,9 149,7 37,07
44 0,001729 0,001727 97400,3 168,2 36,12
45 0,001978 0,001976 97232,0 192,1 35,18
46 0,001854 0,001852 97039,9 179,8 34,25
47 0,002760 0,002756 96860,2 267,0 33,32
48 0,001991 0,001989 96593,2 192,2 32,41
49 0,002764 0,002760 96401,1 266,0 31,47
50 0,003465 0,003459 96135,0 332,5 30,56
51 0,004567 0,004556 95802,5 436,5 29,66
52 0,003950 0,003942 95366,0 375,9 28,79
53 0,003752 0,003745 94990,1 355,8 27,91
54 0,004214 0,004206 94634,3 398,0 27,01
55 0,006055 0,006036 94236,3 568,9 26,12
56 0,005166 0,005153 93667,5 482,6 25,28
57 0,006303 0,006283 93184,8 585,5 24,40
58 0,006918 0,006894 92599,3 638,4 23,56
59 0,007429 0,007401 91961,0 680,6 22,72
60 0,009125 0,009084 91280,4 829,2 21,88
61 0,009312 0,009269 90451,2 838,4 21,08
62 0,009870 0,009822 89612,8 880,2 20,27
63 0,012281 0,012206 88732,6 1083,1 19,47
64 0,012866 0,012784 87649,5 1120,5 18,70
65 0,014381 0,014279 86529,1 1235,5 17,94
66 0,015809 0,015685 85293,6 1337,8 17,19
67 0,016261 0,016130 83955,7 1354,2 16,45
68 0,017509 0,017357 82601,5 1433,7 15,72
69 0,020389 0,020183 81167,7 1638,2 14,98
70 0,025039 0,024729 79529,5 1966,7 14,28
71 0,025285 0,024969 77562,8 1936,7 13,63
72 0,028553 0,028151 75626,2 2129,0 12,97
73 0,033210 0,032668 73497,2 2401,0 12,33
74 0,033646 0,033089 71096,2 2352,5 11,73
75 0,037398 0,036711 68743,7 2523,7 11,11
76 0,041208 0,040376 66220,0 2673,7 10,52
77 0,046991 0,045912 63546,3 2917,5 9,94
78 0,050135 0,048909 60628,8 2965,3 9,39
79 0,060790 0,058997 57663,5 3402,0 8,85
80 0,059715 0,057984 54261,5 3146,3 8,37
81 0,070876 0,068450 51115,2 3498,8 7,86
82 0,077772 0,074861 47616,4 3564,6 7,40
83 0,090364 0,086458 44051,8 3808,6 6,96
84 0,096053 0,091651 40243,2 3688,3 6,57



85 0,100085 0,095315 36554,8 3484,2 6,18
86 0,114434 0,108241 33070,6 3579,6 5,78
87 0,126651 0,119109 29491,0 3512,6 5,42
88 0,135407 0,126821 25978,4 3294,6 5,09
89 0,157116 0,145672 22683,8 3304,4 4,75
90 0,152944 0,142079 19379,4 2753,4 4,48
91 0,174434 0,160441 16626,0 2667,5 4,14
92 0,215517 0,194553 13958,5 2715,7 3,83
93 0,219637 0,197903 11242,8 2225,0 3,64
94 0,271830 0,239305 9017,8 2158,0 3,41
95 0,262381 0,231952 6859,8 1591,1 3,33
96 0,283582 0,248366 5268,7 1308,6 3,18
97 0,278017 0,244087 3960,1 966,6 3,07
98 0,307210 0,266304 2993,5 797,2 2,90
99 0,299539 0,260521 2196,3 572,2 2,77
100 0,431655 0,355030 1624,1 576,6 2,57


